
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036772-2023 

Tender

Community Workshop and Store

AMESBURY TOWN COUNCIL

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036772

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04258f  

Published 14 December 2023, 11:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

AMESBURY TOWN COUNCIL

The Bowman Centre, Shears Drive

SALISBURY

SP47XT

Contact

Sarah Tucker

Email

townclerk@amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1980622999

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036772-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036772-2023
mailto:townclerk@amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

http://www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk
http://www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.1) Title

Community Workshop and Store

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45212000 - Construction work for buildings relating to leisure, sports, culture, lodging
and restaurants

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

To erect a disability friendly masonry building next to the existing Pavilion with 4 storage
spaces along the rear, to the west of the cricket pitch at Archers Way, Amesbury. The
building is to be used primarily as a workshop and storage space.

Planning approved - Wiltshire Council PL/2023/00112 refers

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

Main site or place of performance

The rear of the Pavilion, Archers Way, Amesbury, SP4 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The building is a masonry building, 16415 x 12590mm (73 x 56 bricks stretcher bond) with a
truss rafter roof. The building provides storage units for sports equipment and grounds
maintenance equipment plus storage for the Town Council. It also provides a workshop and
club house for the local community. The construction is a brick and block with Eco-Therm
cavity insultation within the cavity around the workshop. The remaining cavity walls are left
empty. The roof is slate to match the Pavilion. The external works are to have a Grasscrete
between the Pavilion car park and the new building, plus path around the building.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

6

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Please refer to the planning conditions and information within the scope documents about
changes to design.



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

This is all contained within the Prelims and Schedule of Works and Construction
Management Plan documents, available from the Town Council - email: 
townclerk@amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk or view online www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk
- Parks and Spaces - Community Workshop and Store Tender

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

mailto:townclerk@amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk
https://www.amesburytowncouncil.gov.uk


Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

29 January 2024

Local time

12:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 6 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

30 January 2024

Local time

12:00am



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Institute of British Architects

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T00:03:23+0100
	TCPDF




